
Z E_ a
ra N

U > 

W X m U
H 0- N U
owoCOO
LLJ J N O
LL = > J
00< 

M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT NO. P -00036

1_"00036
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT NO. P -00036

is made and entered, in duplicate, as of February 21, 2017, for reference purposes only, 

pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meeting on May 12, 2015, by and between AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., a

California corporation ( " Permittee ") and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation ( "City "). 

WHEREAS, the City granted Permittee permission to enter the City -owned

property described in Exhibit " A" attached to Permit No. P -00036 ( the `Permit') for the

purpose and to the extent reasonably necessary for the drilling of soil vapor sampling wells

and the installation of temporary vapor testing equipment in the Baker Street Mini Park and

the Wrigley Heights Dog Park; and

WHEREAS, City and Permittee entered into a First Amendment to the Permit

to extend the term to April 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, City and Permittee desire to extend the term for an additional

one ( 1) year period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of the Permit is hereby amended to read as follows: 

3. The term of this Permit shall begin on May 1, 2015, and shall end on

April 30, 2018. In addition, subject to the sole discretion of the City Manager or his

designee, the parties may enter into two ( 2) options to renew, each for an additional one

1) year term at the discretion of the City Manager." 

2. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms, covenants, and

conditions of Permit No. P -00036 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

N

LTV: bg A15 -00897
L:\ Apps\ CtyLaw32\ WPDocs\DO22\ PO3OkOO723921. docx

1



Y' o
W d LL

0: 8
r< 7N
y
U ? o Q
W Q 0
F a m v
owocoo

N

LL = 
o

0Q

M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Permittee consents to and agrees to perform the terms, covenants, and

conditions imposed on Permittee under this Permit during the renewal period. 

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., a

California corporation

IKQfL h a F 2017 By F

Namejay Franci,''co
Title dpersfidrys 1Nd r. 

2017

2017

By
Name

Title

Permittee" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

B EXECUTED PU! 
Y

City Manager THE CITY CHi
City" ,! anfi City Manager

This Second Amendment to Permit No. P -00036 is approved as to form on

2017. 

LTV:bg A15 -00897
L:\ Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D022 \P030\00723921. docx

CHARLES PARKIN, ty Attorney

By
Deputy

2


